

GEORGIA COMMISSION ON CHILD SUPPORT

Honorable R. Michael Key, Commission Chair

For more information, contact:

Kurt Bryan, Program Manager 470-728-2817 (C) <u>kurt.bryan@georgiacourts.gov</u>

PRESS RELEASE - Meeting Notice

The Technology and Calculator Subcommittee of the Georgia Commission on Child Support ("Committee") will meet in-person and virtually on Wednesday, June 12, 2024, from 2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. This meeting is open to the public. The in-person meeting will be held in "The President's Boardroom, 3rd floor" at the State Bar of Georgia, 104 Marietta St. NW, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA 30303. Virtual access is via **Zoom webinar** as provided here:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://georgiacourts-

gov.zoom.us/j/84649954264?pwd=3MVcbVtz6qBiB_4NLZwDwfCd6oNiaQ.TCNqUtY-u6apDWau

Webinar ID: 846 4995 4264 Passcode: 825669

Or One tap mobile : +13092053325,,84649954264#,,,,*825669# US (New York) +13126266799,,84649954264#,,,,*825669# US (Chicago)

International numbers available: https://georgiacourts-gov.zoom.us/u/kcPoH6QMr4

This Committee is chaired by Child Support Commission member, Regina Quick, Esq. Current members of the Committee who are also members of the Child Support Commission include Senator Emanuel Jones. Additional members of the Committee who are not members of the Child Support Commission include, Judge Warren Davis, Deborah Johnson, Esq., Jacqueline Fortier, Anna Bolden, Esq., and Jung Wook Lee, Esq.

The purpose of this meeting is to review and discuss potential design changes to the Child Support Calculator in an effort to modernize and simplify the Calculator.